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December 19, 2022 

  
ADDENDUM NO. 002 

Request for Qualifications No. 33481 
Baggage Handling System Improvements 

Rhode Island T. F. Green International Airport 
  

Prospective proposers and all concerned are hereby notified of the following changes in the 
Request for Qualifications (RFQ) document related to RFP No. 33481. These changes shall be 
incorporated in and shall become an integral part of the contract documents.   
 

1. Attached to this Addendum is the list of attendees from the preproposal meeting 
conducted on December 16, 2022 at 3:00pm. 

2. The State of Rhode Island Division of Equity, Diversity & Inclusion performs all 
certification activities related to Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) Program.  
Follow this link for more information https://dedi.ri.gov/divisions-units/minority-
business-enterprise-compliance-office.  

3. Can you tell me if RFQ 3481 Baggage Handling System Assessment & Design 
Services. A consultant opportunity or a design build opportunity?   

a. Please refer to the Scope section on page 4 of the RFQ. 
 
 

####END OF ADDENDUM### 
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Attendee  
# First Name Last Name Company Title Email Address Phone #

1 Tommy Bibb EXP U.S. Services
Aviation Development 
Director tommy.bibb@exp.com 615-604-2415

2 Benjamin Bowman Ross & Baruzzini Senior Project Manager dbowman@rossbar.com 682-626-6562

3 Michelle Brown-Daly BNP Associates, Inc. Project Director mbrown-daly@bnpassociates.com 917-696-8921

4 Charles Cox JSM & Associates Vice President blair.cox@jsmairports.com 407-454-4131

5 Sydney Kay Ross & Baruzzini - CAGE INC Mechanical Engineer sydney.kay@rossbar.com 203-383-9377

6 Richard Kelly Logplan LLC Director of Operations r.kelly@logplan.com 303-808-9710

7 Jimmy Menoscal VRX Inc. Project Executive jimmy.menoscal@vrxglobal.com 203-561-8054

8 Stuart Moncrieff Jacobs Engineering Group, Inc Project Manager stu.moncrieff@jacobs.com 603-496-9267

9 Alexandra Moore AECOM Mechanical Engineer/BHS alexandra.moore@aecom.com 717-476-0221

10 Mary Puryear-Lang Vic Thompson Company (VTC)
Director of Business 
Development & Marketing mlang@vtc.us.com 502-403-7011

11 Lawrence Studdiford (Jr) Studdiford Technical Solutions LLC President larry@studdifordtech.com 203-206-0533

12 Matthew Woods AECOM
Sr. Project Management 
Associate matt.woods@aecom.com 352-201-2880

Preproposal Meeting Attendance Sheet
December 16, 2022 @ 3:00PM
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